;204 942 5723

Docket No.: 85570-1402 ADB

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	THE OUT OF THE OUT OF THE OTHER THE			
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04	PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Trade	mark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼		Y	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Cary R. Murphy		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Mark K. Bridges Joseph Giovannini		Name: Network Integrity Systems Inc.		
David E. Vokey		Internal Address	301-10th Street, N.W.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Conover, NC 28613, U.S.A.		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger	Street Address:	same as above	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: January 4th, 2008, January	arv 15th. 2008.	City:	State: ZIP:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
January 16th, 2008		Additional name(s) 8	k address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵] No
Application number(s) or patent number				
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application,	the execution date of	of the application is:	·····
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	B. Patent i	No.(s)	
11/461,915	August 2, 2006			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	1 20
Name: Mr. Adrian D. Battison		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Ade & Company Inc. 2157 Henderson Highway, Winnipeg,		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Street Address: same as above		8. Deposit account number:		
		01-0310		
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account	:)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. 	, the foregoing inform	tion is true and corn		сору
Adrian D. Battison		V	February 27, 2008	
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachments, and	document: 5 Date	

02-26-08;04:18PM; ;204 942 5723 # 9/ 9

018897/0006 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11461915 FILING DATE: 08/02/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD OF HIGH ORDER MODE EXCITATION FOR MULTIMODE INTRUSION

DETECTION

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 020564 FRAME: 0945

02-26-08;04:18PM; ;204 942 5723 # 1/ 9

ADE & COMPANY INC.

PATENT AGENTS

ADRIAN D. BATTISON, B.Sc., F.P.T.I.C Michael R. Williams, B.Sc., Ph.D., A.P.T.I.C. RYAN W. DUPUIS, B. Sc., A.P.T.I.C. KYLE SATTERTHWAITE, B.Sc., M.E.

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

2157 Henderson Highway Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2G 1P9

Telephone (204)947-1429 Facsimile (204) 942-5723 E-Mail: info@adeco.com

Our File: 85570-1402 ADB

FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

NAME: Commissioner of Patents – Assignment Recordation Services FACSIMILE NUMBER: 1-571-273-0140 FROM: Adrian D. Battison TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS COVER LETTER: 9 DATE: FEBRUARY 26, 2008 TELEPHONE: (204) 947-1429 FACSIMILE: (204) 942-5723

OPERATOR: LYNN LEATHERDALE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENTS NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL.

RE: United States Patent Application no: 11/461,915
Cary R. Murphy et al – METHOD OF HIGH ORDER
MODE EXCITATION FOR MULTIMODE INTRUSION DETECTION

Letter requesting correction of Notice of Recordation, new Recordation Cover Sheets in duplicate charging the fees to our Deposit Account ,a new Assignment and a copy of the original Notice of Recordation.

IF ALL PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED OR ANY ARE NOT LEGIBLE. PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

PATENT REEL: 020564 FRAME: 0946 02-26-08;04:18PM; ;204 942 5723 # 2/ 9

ADE & COMPANY INC.

PATENT AGENTS

ADRIAN D. BATTISON, B.Sc., F.P.T.I.C MICHAEL R. WILLIAMS, B.Sc., Ph.D. RYAN W. DUPUIS, B.Sc. M.E. KYLE SATTERTHWAITE, B.Sc. M.E.

2157 HENDERSON HWY. WINNIPEG MANITOBA CANADA R2G 1P9

Telephone (204) 947-1429 Facsimile (204) 942-5723 E-Mail: info@adeco.com Web page: www.adeco.com

OUR FILE: 85570-1402 ADB

February 26, 2008

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window – Assignment Services Division Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314 U.S.A.

Attention: Kimberly White

Dear Ms. White:

RE: United States Patent Application No: 11/461,915

Cary R. Murphy et al - METHOD OF HIGH

ORDER MODE EXCITATION FOR MULTIMODE INTRUSION DETECTION

Attached is a corrected Recordation Cover Sheet in duplicate listing the third inventor's correct name as Joseph GIOVANNINI, his last name was incorrectly spelled both on the cover sheet and in the Assignment.

Also attached is a new corrected Assignment in which the third inventor's name is now spelled correctly.

Attached is a copy of the original Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document listing the reel/frame numbers for the originally filed Assignment.

Could you please substitute the corrected Recordation Cover Sheets and Assignment for the previously filed documents so that the new Assignment retains the original reel/frame numbers? Authorization has been given to charge the fee for this to our Deposit Account.

Would you please correct the records and issue a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document listing the third inventor's correct name.

ADE & COMPANYING.

PER:

ADRIAN D. BATTISON
DIRECT LINE: 944-0032
e-mail Battison@adeco.com

ADB/II Enc.(4)

> PATENT REEL: 020564 FRAME: 0947

;204 942 5723

Docket No.: 85570-1402 ADB FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY P08/REV04 Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cary R. Murphy Mark K. Bridges Name: Network Integrity Systems Inc. Joseph Giovannini David E. Vokey Internal Address: 301-10th Street, N.W. Conover, NC 28613, U.S.A. ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Address: same as above ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other _____ City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: _____ Execution Date: January 4th, 2008, January 15th, 2008, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No January 16th, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing Date A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/461,915 August 2, 2006 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Adrian D. Battison 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Ade & Company Inc. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 2157 Henderson Highway, Winnipeg, Authorized to be charged to deposit account Manitoba, Canada R2G 1P9 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: same as above 01-0310 ____ State: ____ ZIP: __ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoll atto is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Adrian D. Battison

Signature

February 27, 2008

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover heet, attachments, and document:

Date